
THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

V 
c:;r ri-' ,. l.; ",)_"::.A 

BY-LAW NO. 3529 

A BY-UW to authorize 1,he saJ.e o!' certain Tax 
Sale Lancts oeJ.onging 1,0 The t.orpore:tion 
or i:;he Distri c't or .uurna.by. 

WHEREAS at 1ihe ·1·ax b&.les hel.a. oy 1.ne Collector o:t' 

Burnaby, the lands described in the Schedule hereto annexed, 

became the property of· The Corporation of the District of 

Burnaby in default of other purchaser. 

AND WHEREAS the person named in the Schedule hereto 

annexed has offered to purchase the lands set opposite his name 

in the said Schedule for the price named therein AND it is ad­

visable to accept the said offers respectively. 

AND WHEREAS insofar as and to the extent that there 

are buildings erected upon any of the pa.reels of land described 

in the said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been adver­

tised for sale once in a newspaper circulating within the Dis­

trict of Burnaby, in accordance with the provisions in that re­

gard contained in the "Municipal Act". 

THE MIJNICIP.AL COUNCIL of The Corporation of the Dis­

trict of Burnaby therefore ENACTS as follows: 

l. That the parcel of land set opposite the name 

of the purchasers respectively in the said Schedule hereto an­

nexed which Schedule is hereby incorporated with and made part of 

this by-law, be sold and disposed of to the persons named in the 

said Schedule as purchaser thereof for the consideration therein 

expressed. 

2. That upon payment of the consideration named in 

the Schedule for the parcels of land sold, Conveyance to the pur­

chaser named in the said Schedule be executed under the Seal of 

the Corporation by the Reeve and Clerk and delivered to the Pur­

chaser. 

3. "Burnaby Land Sale By-law No. 13, 1954" being 
"' 

By-law No. 3516 o!' the Corporation, be and is hereby amended by 

adding after the numbers "3, 4, 5" where they appear under the 



- 2 -

column headed "Lot" on the first page of the Schedule annexed to 

the said By-law, the words "Save and Except Northerly 9' "o 

4. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW 

No. 15, 1954". 

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council the Thirteenth (13th) 

day of December, A. D. 1954. 

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED by a three-fourths ma­

jority of all the members of the Municipal Council on the Twenti­

eth (20th) day of December, A. D. 1954. 

/, ;j' ., 
/J _,· / [/ ,'. _,·· / : 

~/c5,:://d--O./#~~~ 
R E E V E. c> 

CLERK. 



Lot S.D. 

19 

6 S&E N. 20' 
and s.10' 

.3 

1,2,26/34 
1-5 

"D" 
( formerly Lots 

17 
"E" 
( formerly Lots 

12 
16 & 17 
( S&E Sly • 8 ' ) 

14/15 

9/10 

14,15 ,16 
of Lot 9 

"BUBNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW NO. 12, 1954"• 

SCHEDUIE 

Block 

18 

23 

G 

28 

62 
58 

D.L. 

74N½ 

122 

127 

27 

188 
188 

.Map No. 

2603 

14 766 

1254 

1049 

42 188/9 . , ~-.., 
15 & 16,Blk.42,188/9,4953) 

42 188/9 4953 
42 188/9 

18 & 19,Blk.42,188/9, 4953) 

5 

6 

62 

8.3 

2 

91NW ptn. 1348 

86/91 Pt. 1348 

188 4953 

122/127 495 3 

25 2651 

Purchaser 

SMITH, Joseph Vernon 

KIENAST, Frank Joseph 

O'TOOLE, Bert 

BAILEY, Spencer 

HOME SA.LES CO. LTD. 

WALSH, Frank Wallace 

" " ff 

" " n 

PYBUS , Frank 

" " 

HIJSDON, Arthur ) Jo int 
HIJSDON, Margaret) Tenants 

OURY, Alfred Hope 
KALYK, Nicholas 

BRUZELL, Martin 

Address 
sales 
Price. 

4154 E.Hastings Stl, North Burnaby$ 875.00 

.3821 Union St., North Burnaby 

4469 Oak Street, Vancouver. 

64 Wedgewood Avenue, 
New Westminster. 

1.340 W. Broadway, Vancouver 

.3681 McGill St., Vancouver 6. 

" " ff " 

" " " ff 

24S8_Kingsway, South Burnaby. 

tt " " " 

950.00 

1,000.00 

400.00 

4,100.00 

2,475.00 

950.00 

4.320 E.Hastings St., North Burnaby 500.00 

c/o .3579 Kingsway, South Burnaby 1,300.00 

c/o .3579 Kingsway, South Burnaby 1,100.00 


