## THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

VF1855

## BY-LAW NO. 3529

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of certain Tax Sale Lands belonging to The Corporation of the District of Burnaby.

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales held by the Collector of Burnaby, the lands described in the Schedule hereto annexed, became the property of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby in default of other purchaser.

AND WHEREAS the person named in the Schedule hereto annexed has offered to purchase the lands set opposite his name in the said Schedule for the price named therein AND it is advisable to accept the said offers respectively.

AND WHEREAS insofar as and to the extent that there are buildings erected upon any of the parcels of land described in the said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been advertised for sale once in a newspaper circulating within the District of Burnaby, in accordance with the provisions in that regard contained in the "Municipal Act".

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby therefore ENACTS as follows:

- l. That the parcel of land set opposite the name of the purchasers respectively in the said Schedule hereto annexed which Schedule is hereby incorporated with and made part of this By-law, be sold and disposed of to the persons named in the said Schedule as purchaser thereof for the consideration therein expressed.
- 2. That upon payment of the consideration named in the Schedule for the parcels of land sold, Conveyance to the purchaser named in the said Schedule be executed under the Seal of the Corporation by the Reeve and Clerk and delivered to the Purchaser.
- 3. "Burnaby Land Sale By-law No. 13, 1954" being By-law No. 3516 of the Corporation, be and is hereby amended by adding after the numbers "3, 4, 5" where they appear under the

column headed "Lot" on the first page of the Schedule annexed to the said By-law, the words "Save and Except Northerly 9' ".

4. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW No. 15, 1954".

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council the Thirteenth (13th) day of December, A. D. 1954.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED by a three-fourths majority of all the members of the Municipal Council on the Twentieth (20th) day of December, A. D. 1954.



Chas Moe Sorley REEVE. Sellactis Brown

CLERK.

## "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW NO. 15, 1954".

## SCHEDULE

Lot	s.D.	Block	D.L.	Map No.	Purchaser	Address	Sales Price.
19		18	74N <del>1</del>	2603	SMITH, Joseph Vernon	4154 E. Hastings Stl, North Burnaby	7 \$ 875.00
"A"		23	122	14766	KIENAST, Frank Joseph	3821 Union St., North Burnaby	950.00
6 S&E M	N.20' S.10'	G	127	1254	O'TOOLE, Bert	4469 Oak Street, Vancouver.	1,000.00
3		28	27	1049	BAILEY, Spencer	64 Wedgewood Avenue, New Westminster.	400.00
1,2,26/ 1-5	'34	62 58	188 188	49 <b>5</b> 3 ) 4 <b>95</b> 3 )	HOME SALES CO. LTD.	1340 W. Broadway, Vancouver	4,100.00
17	erly Lots	42	188/9 Blk.42,188/ 188/9	9,4953) 4953	WALSH, Frank Wallace	3681 McGill St., Vancouver 6.	2,475.00
"E" (forme:	ly Lots	42 18 & 19,B1	188/9 lk.42,188/9	, 4953)	n n n		
12	7	5	91NW ptn	. 1348	PYBUS, Frank	2488 Kingsway, South Burnaby.	950.00
16 & 17 (S&E S1		6	86/91 Pt	. 1348	π	17 19 17 19	,
14/15		62	188	4953	HUSDON, Arthur ) Joint HUSDON, Margaret ) Tenants	4320 E. Hastings St., North Burnaby	500 <b>.</b> 00
9/10		83	122/127	4953	CLARY, Alfred Hope KALYK, Nicholas	c/o 3579 Kingsway, South Burnaby	1,300.00
14,15,1 of Lot		2	25	2651	BRAZZELL, Martin	c/o 3579 Kingsway, South Burnaby	1,100.00